

Spl. Civil Suit No. 33/2019
Lalita Vs. Shirin

ORDER BELOW EXH. 26
(Passed on this 15th of April 2025)

Plaintiff Lalita has filed suit seeking cancellation of registered sale-deed No. 2284/2016 dated 14-06-2016 on the ground of non payment of balance consideration of Rs. 4,00,000/-. She has filed this application seeking permission to amend the plaint to add alternative prayer for direction to defendant to pay the amount of Rs. 4,00,000/- alongwith 18 % interest. This application has been filed on 29-03-2022. Other side has not filed say to it so far. Today also plaintiff and her Ld. Advocate are present. None has appeared for defendant till 12.50 O'clock. Proposed amendment in the prayer clause is relevant to the scope of the suit. It does not change the nature of the suit. Therefore, in the above background, and in the interest of justice, I pass following order.

ORDER

Application is allowed.

Umred.
Dated: 15/04/2025.

[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,
Dist. Nagpur.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word same as per original.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs. D.T. Vighne
Stenographer (Grade II)